

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12315/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WPC No. 34659/2022 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

M/S JINDAL INDIA THERMAL POWER LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 12420/2023

(IA No.119232/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.119233/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.119231/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rudra Prasad Kar, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Asit Dash, Adv.
Mr. A.N. Ray, Adv.Mr. S. K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bibekananda Mohanti, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, AOR
Ms. Sansriti Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents.

Contd..

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s).

We have heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner(s) and learned counsel for the respondent(s).

Till the next date of hearing, no coercive steps shall be taken as against the petitioner(s) herein.

List on 18.08.2023.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)