SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).24523/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 19737/2017 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

M/S UTKAL AUTOMOBILES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALES TAX OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.181666/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

SLP (C) No.18659/2023 (XI-A)

Diary No.30273/2023 (XI-A)

Date: 15-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Indrajit Mahanty, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Durga Prasanna Choudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Surjendu Sankar Das, AOR

Mr. Satyajit Mahanty, Adv.

Mr. P Vamshi Rao, Adv.

Ms. Prakshi Narang, Adv.

Mr. Soubhagya Ranjan Pati, Adv.

Mr. Aashish Saini, Adv.

Mr. Madhusudan Jena, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR

Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Purushotham, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Prasenjeet Mohaptra, AOR

Ms. Nitya Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the special leave petitions is condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent(s).

Learned counsel Shri Subhasish Mohanty accepts notice for the Respondent-State and other authorities.

Tag with SLP (C) No.12420 of 2023.

In case the principal tax dues have been paid, no coercive steps shall be taken as against this petitioner.

(KRITIKA TIWARI) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)