

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 48437/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WPC No. 23843/2017 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

M/S JAS MOTORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SALES TAX OFFICER, SAMBALPUR-I CIRCLE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.505/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.506/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 48433/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.821/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.835/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 50750/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1614/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.1615/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 50732/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1637/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.1638/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP (C) Dy.No. 50816/2023

(IA No.3809/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.3810/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 46996/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.3793/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.3794/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.3796/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.3792/2024-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

Diary No(s). 47492/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.3829/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.3831/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and
IA No.3832/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS and IA No.3827/2024-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS
AND GROUNDS)

SLP(C) Dy. No. 53815/2023

(IA No.2004/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.2002/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and
IA No.2003/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 47731/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3201/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.3204/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.3202/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.3203/2024-PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 48425/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3216/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING and IA No.3219/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.3217/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.3218/2024-PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 50987/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.2915/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.2911/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR

Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR
Ms. Nidhisha Garg, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, AOR
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Tag along with SLP (C) No.12315/2023.

**(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**