

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 49712/2023
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023
in WPC No. 20944/2017 passed by the High Court of Orissa at
Cuttack)

THE SALES TAX OFFICER, CUTTACK-I EAST CIRCLE & ORS.Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAHUL AUTO AGENCY PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.25004/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.25005/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.25007/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 49361/2023 (XI-A)

(IA No.25650/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.25649/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
and IA No.25653/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

SLP (C) Diary No. 48983/2023 (XI-A) (item no. 71)

[... FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26246/2024-CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN FILING and IA No.26248/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF
THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.26247/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 48727/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25791/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.25794/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.25793/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 54072/2023 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25052/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.25051/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

Dy. No. 49712/2023, etc.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, AOR
Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report shows that against the same judgment, SLP (C) No. 26178/2023 filed by the Commissioner of Sales Tax has been dismissed.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks time to take instructions on this aspect.

List on 04.03.2024.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)