SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.64:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 51898/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in STREV No. 11/2019 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

STATE OF ODISHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DALMIA CEMENT (BHARAT) LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.84165/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84162/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84168/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH Diary No(s). 53800/2023 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83734/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.83736/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.83733/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 51906/2023

(IA No.84794/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.84795/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.84796/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 53760/2023

(IA No.85739/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85742/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85741/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 52107/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86266/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.86268/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.86273/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

With

Item No.73:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 53686/2023 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85960/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85962/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.85964/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH Diary No(s). 53184/2023 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.87079/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.87080/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.87077/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 15-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing a certified copy of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP(Civil)No.6099 of 2024 and other connected matters.

We direct that no recovery shall be made against the petitioners on the basis of the impugned order.

(ANITA MALHOTRA) AR-CUM-PS (AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER