

ITEM NO.802
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12315/2023

M/S JINDAL INDIA THERMAL POWER LIMITED

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP (C) NO.9640/2024

(IA NO.96618/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) - MENTIONED

SLP (C) NO.9181/2024

(IA NO.96985/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) - MENTIONED

Date : 29-04-2024 These applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO.96618/2024 (FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS) IN SLP (C)
NO.9640/2024 AND IA NO.96985/2024 (APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)
IN SLP (C) NO.9181/2024

Issue notice, returnable on 11th July, 2024.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)