

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 53291/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 20826/2020 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack]

M/S TRUPTI ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**THE COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES
AND GOODS AND SERVICE TAX & ANR.**

Respondent(s)

(IA No.290266/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 58154/2024
(IA No.290912/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)**

Date : 20-12-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Indrajit Mahanty, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, AOR
Mr. Satyajit Mahanty, Adv.
Mr. P Vamshi Rao, Adv.
Mr. Meka Venkata Rama Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Mahanta, Adv.

(Item 63) Mr. Manoranjan Paikaray, AOR
Ms. Vinskshi Kadan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Delay condoned.

To be heard along with C.A. No.5656 of 2024 and other connected matters.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners in both the petitions states that petitioners have paid the entire principal amount. By taking the said statement on record, we direct that no action shall be taken for recovery of the balance amount.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)